
POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H3 H1 H2 H3

1 LIAN VILJOEN KTM 99945516 130 FS 25 25 0 0 0 22 25 25 122 0 122

2 PHILIP LABUSCHAGNE YAMAHA 27204 X FS 20 20 0 0 0 25 0 22 87 0 87

3 FRANK VAN MINNEN KTM 27001 X FS 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 44

4 DIMITRI JACOBS KTM 28775 297 FS 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 22 0 22

0 #NUM! #NUM!

2

2020 FREE STATE REGIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                             

MX 50CC SUPPORT (NON-CHAMPIONSHIP)

PMXC PMXC

TOTAL
14-Mar 05-Sep

BORC

10-Oct DROP 

HEAT

3 0 3

SUB 

TOTAL



POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H3 H1 H2 H3

1 DAYLE VERSTER KTM 20805 515 FS 20 20 20 25 20 17 20 19 161 17 144

2 DAMYON TALJAARD KTM 26982 300 FS 18 18 22 20 25 13 15 17 148 13 135

3 RUBEN CAWOOD KTM 21437 69 FS 22 22 25 22 22 18 0 0 131 0 131

4 OHAN GRAVEN KTM 20989 14 NC 19 19 19 16 19 14 16 0 122 0 122

5 RUALD POTGIETER KTM 26365 57 FS 16 16 17 19 17 15 14 14 128 14 114

6 CORNE VAN ROOYEN KTM 27018 120 FS 14 14 18 14 18 11 13 15 117 11 106

7 ALLAN NEL KTM 20846 65 NC 15 15 14 17 16 10 10 13 110 10 100

8 VIV HOWELL KTM 21485 778 FS 0 0 16 18 15 16 17 16 98 0 98

9 KABELO LEDWABA KTM 24748 80 NR 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 25 75 0 75

10 RAYDEN WOOLLS HUSQVARNA 16532 345 NR 0 0 0 0 0 20 22 22 64 0 64

11 MAXWELL FOURIE KTM 12334 555 NR 0 0 0 0 0 22 19 20 61 0 61

12 WILCO DU PLOOY HUSQVARNA 16800 58 NR 0 0 0 0 0 19 18 18 55 0 55

13 ERIK DU PLOOY KTM 11860 55 FS 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50

14 CAMBEUL DU PREEZ HUSQVARNA 22376 503 NR 0 0 0 0 0 12 11 12 35 0 35

15 MIENKE CAWOOD KTM 21419 169 FS 17 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34

0 #NUM! #NUM!

10

2020 FREE STATE REGIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                           

MX 50CC 

PMXC PMXC

TOTAL
14-Mar 05-Sep

BORC

10-Oct DROP 

HEAT

9 8 13

SUB 

TOTAL



POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H3 H1 H2 H3

1 BLADE TILLEY KTM 17588 125 FS 25 20 25 25 25 25 0 25 170 0 170

2 CASEY TILLEY KTM 17589 212 FS 19 19 22 22 22 19 19 17 159 17 142

3 WJ VAN NIEKERK KTM 13777 243 FS 17 17 20 20 20 0 0 13 107 0 107

4 TREVOR HOWELL HUSQVARNA 21455 457 FS 16 16 15 19 0 11 13 12 102 0 102

5 REYNHARDT VAN NIEKERK HUSQVARNA 20797 601 FS 14 15 16 17 17 9 10 10 108 9 99

6 ERIK DU PLOOY KTM 11860 55 FS 0 0 18 18 18 13 15 15 97 0 97

7 MIENKE CAWOOD KTM 21419 169 FS 0 0 17 16 16 12 12 11 84 0 84

8 LYLA VAN BREDA KTM 10674 20 NC 0 0 14 15 15 10 11 9 74 0 74

9 TRENT VALSECCHI KTM 06025 110 NR 0 0 0 0 0 22 25 22 69 0 69

10 SVEN LARSEN HUSQVARNA 05531 218 NR 0 0 0 0 0 20 22 20 62 0 62

11 CHRISTOPHER BRINDLEY HUSQVARNA 05552 42 NR 0 0 0 0 0 18 20 19 57 0 57

12 KABELO LEDWABA KTM 24748 80 NR 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 18 52 0 52

13 ALEX COOPER HUSQVARNA 21156 137 NR 0 0 0 0 0 15 18 16 49 0 49

14 AIDAN SAFFY YAMAHA 09892 216 FS 22 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47

15 DANIEL BRINDLEY HUSQVARNA 21098 44 NR 0 0 0 0 0 14 16 14 44 0 44

16 RONALD GRAVEN KTM 20991 24 NC 20 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 42

17 RUBEN CAWOOD KTM 21437 69 FS 0 0 19 0 19 0 0 0 38 0 38

18 TALLIE STRYDOM KAWASAKI 26639 J125 NW 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36

19 MAXWELL FOURIE KTM 12334 555 NR 0 0 0 0 0 16 14 0 30 0 30

20 JANKO BRITZ KTM 02515 X FS 15 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29

0 #NUM! #NUM!

11

2020 FREE STATE REGIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                  

MX 65CC 

PMXC PMXC

TOTAL
14-Mar 05-Sep

BORC

10-Oct DROP 

HEAT

9 9 16

SUB 

TOTAL



POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H3 H1 H2 H3

1 WIAN DU PLOOY HUSQVARNA 01775 199 FS 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 22 197 22 175

2 PIETER BRINK KTM 05510 227 FS 0 20 20 20 20 17 11 17 125 0 125

3 ANDRE VAN DEN BERG HUSQVARNA 21049 123 FS 22 22 17 16 18 14 12 13 134 12 122

4 LOUIS MOSTERT YAMAHA 12505 228 FS 19 19 19 17 17 13 13 11 128 11 117

5 AIDEN SAFFY KTM 09892 216 FS 0 0 22 22 22 16 15 14 111 0 111

6 MATTHEW HARRIS KTM 03967 328 FS 20 18 16 15 15 11 10 10 115 10 105

7 JOSHUA FLETCHER YAMAHA 05346 146 FS 0 0 18 19 0 18 18 18 91 0 91

8 NATHAN VERSTER KTM 10445 999 FS 0 0 15 18 19 12 14 12 90 0 90

9 EMMANUEL BAKO KTM 13862 X NR 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 25 69 0 69

10 TYLER TARANTINO KTM 06060 300 NR 0 0 0 0 0 19 20 20 59 0 59

11 THOR JOHNSON KTM 01277 169 NR 0 0 0 0 0 20 19 19 58 0 58

12 MATTHEW CORREIA KTM 14240 200 NR 0 0 0 0 0 15 16 16 47 0 47

13 RONALD GRAVEN KTM 20991 24 NC 0 0 14 14 16 0 0 0 44 0 44

14 RYAN ADLER HUSQVARNA 05582 268 NR 0 0 0 0 0 9 17 15 41 0 41

15 LUCIAN MEYER HUSQVARNA 11099 335 NW 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 9 28 0 28

16 LUCAS VENTER HUSQVARNA 02425 121 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 #NUM! #NUM!

10

2020 FREE STATE REGIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                                

MX PRO MINI

PMXC PMXC

TOTAL
14-Mar 05-Sep

BORC

10-Oct DROP 

HEAT

5 9 16

SUB 

TOTAL



POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H3 H1 H2 H3

1 WIAN DU PLOOY HUSQVARNA 01775 199 FS 22 22 20 22 20 20 20 19 165 19 146

2 EBEN VAN ROOYEN KTM 13162 X FS 20 20 22 20 22 17 18 18 157 17 140

3 NATHAN MAYBERY HUSQVARNA 06004 398 NR 25 25 25 25 25 0 0 0 125 0 125

4 JORDAN VERSTER KTM 15248 257 FS 0 0 18 18 18 16 15 16 101 0 101

5 JOHNATHAN MLIMI KTM 05866 259 NR 0 0 0 0 0 25 22 25 72 0 72

6 BAREND DU TOIT KTM 03772 X NW 0 0 0 0 0 22 19 22 63 0 63

7 CALLAN BROSKIE HUSQVARNA 01702 777 NR 0 0 0 0 0 15 25 20 60 0 60

8 JOSHUA FLETCHER YAMAHA 05386 146 FS 0 0 19 19 19 0 0 0 57 0 57

9 DEAGAN BLOOMFIELD HUSQVARNA 02609 94 NR 0 0 0 0 0 18 17 17 52 0 52

10 LUCAS VENTER HUSQVARNA 02425 121 NR 0 0 0 0 0 19 16 0 35 0 35

11 PIETER BRINK KTM 05510 227 FS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 #NUM! #NUM!

6

2020 FREE STATE REGIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                        

MX HIGH SCHOOL

PMXC PMXC

TOTAL
14-Mar 05-Sep

BORC

10-Oct DROP 

HEAT

3 6 8

SUB 

TOTAL



POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H3 H1 H2 H3

1 JOHAN VOGELESANG KTM 01326 18 FS 25 25 22 22 22 20 18 19 173 18 155

2 SLADE SMITH YAMAHA 2995994 737 NR 0 0 25 25 25 19 20 22 136 0 136

3 ANRICO FRIEDRICHS HUSQVARNA 14546 74 FS 18 17 18 18 18 14 14 15 132 14 118

4 JARED TILLEY KTM 16352 82 FS 0 19 19 19 19 0 0 0 76 0 76

5 TRISTAN PURDON KTM 02019 41 NR 0 0 0 0 0 22 25 25 72 0 72

6 KERIM FITZ-GERALD KTM 04923 108 NR 0 0 0 0 0 25 22 17 64 0 64

7 MEIRING VERMEULEN HUSQVARNA 28209 13 FS 0 0 20 20 20 0 0 0 60 0 60

8 LEONARD DU TOIT HUSQVARNA 03783 84 NW 0 0 0 0 0 18 17 18 53 0 53

9 DALTON VENTER HUSQVARNA 02520 151 NR 0 0 0 0 0 15 19 16 50 0 50

10 MARK CARTY KTM 02606 24 NR 0 0 0 0 0 17 16 17 50 0 50

11 TYSON ENGELBRECHT KTM 02172 12 FS 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 44

12 KEVIN MORAN KAWASAKI 03671 27 NR 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40

13 AJ VISAGIE KTM 03103 25 FS 19 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37

14 IAN TOPLISS YAMAHA 05844 76 NR 0 0 0 0 0 16 15 0 31 0 31

0 #NUM! #NUM!

7

2020 FREE STATE REGIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MX1

PMXC PMXC

TOTAL
14-Mar 05-Sep

BORC

10-Oct DROP 

HEAT

6 5 10

SUB 

TOTAL



POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H3 H1 H2 H3

1 JARED TILLEY KTM 16352 82 FS 22 22 25 25 25 22 22 25 188 22 166

2 WARRICK VAN SCHALKWYK YAMAHA 21127 17 FS 19 19 22 22 22 20 20 20 164 19 145

3 JOHN NEL KTM 20844 96 NC 16 16 17 19 19 18 19 19 143 16 127

4 EM-L CARSTENS HUSQVARNA 21444 88 FS 17 18 20 20 20 18 0 0 113 0 113

5 LOURIUS ERASMUS KTM 21080 111 FS 15 17 19 17 18 0 0 0 86 0 86

6 WADE BLAAUW KTM 13375 X FS 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 22 72 0 72

7 LEROUX VAN TONDER YAMAHA 99949131 X FS 0 0 18 18 17 0 0 0 53 0 53

8 KEVIN MORAN KAWAZAKI 03671 27 NR 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 50

9 CALLAN THERON KAWAZAKI 01415 28 NR 18 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38

10 TYSON ENGELBRECHT KTM 02172 12 FS 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20

11 KERIM FITZ-GERALD KTM 04923 X NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 ROEHAN STRYDOM KTM 99945174 177 FS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 #NUM! #NUM!

7

2020 FREE STATE REGIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - MX3

PMXC PMXC

TOTAL
14-Mar 05-Sep

BORC

10-Oct DROP 

HEAT

9 6 6

SUB 

TOTAL



POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H3 H1 H2 H3

1 BARNIE VAN BILJON KTM 21282 53 FS 25 25 25 75 25 50

2 FRANS POTGIETER HONDA 20990 99 FS 22 22 22 66 22 44

3 BRIAN MARE KTM 23119 60 FS 20 20 20 60 20 40

0 #NUM! #NUM!

10 0 3

2020 FREE STATE REGIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP - GRAND 

MASTERS (NON-CHAMPIONSHIP)

PMXC PMXC BORC

SUB 

TOTAL

DROP 

HEAT
TOTAL

14-Mar 05-Sep 10-Oct



POS

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION H1 H2 H1 H2 H3 H1 H2 H3

1 JOHAN VAN ROOYEN KTM 22390 310 FS 17 17 20 25 25 22 20 22 168 17 151

2 FRANCO VAN ROOYEN YAMAHA 28114 75 FS 0 0 18 22 22 20 18 20 120 0 120

3 RUAN DU TOIT KTM 10452 22 FS 22 22 0 0 0 25 25 25 119 0 119

4 LEANDRU BRANDT YAMAHA 27590 X FS 19 16 19 19 18 16 0 0 107 0 107

5 MARCO BOTHA HUSQVARNA 21407 78 FS 20 20 0 0 0 19 19 18 96 0 96

6 DEUWALDI GIBHARD YAMAHA 24439 16 FS 25 25 25 18 0 0 0 0 93 0 93

7 WIMPIE NEL HONDA 22419 87 FS 15 18 0 0 0 18 16 17 84 0 84

8 CLAUDIO MARTINS YAMAHA 26900 X FS 0 0 17 20 20 0 17 0 74 0 74

9 JAUN VAN NIEKERK HONDA 21262 72 FS 0 0 0 0 0 17 22 19 58 0 58

10 BRENDAN BENADE HUSQVARNA 27035 X FS 0 0 22 0 19 0 0 0 41 0 41

11 QUENTIN FOSTER HONDA 13832 51 NR 18 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37

12 TYRONE LANGEVELDT YAMAHA 26378 X FS 16 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 31

13 STIAN STRYDOM YAMAHA 24081 177 FS 13 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27

14 PIETER KOEGELENBERG SUZUKI 27596 X FS 14 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27

15 DENON BRITZ YAMAHA 20890 44 FS 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16

0 #NUM! #NUM!

9

2020 FREE STATE REGIONAL MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP -                                                                

MX SUPPORT (NON-CHAMPIONSHIP)

PMXC PMXC

TOTAL
14-Mar 05-Sep

BORC

10-Oct DROP 

HEAT

13 7 8

SUB 

TOTAL


